

Shiv Dayal (Deceased) through LRs vs. H.P. State Forest Development Corporation Ltd.

CMPMO No.298 of 2022

31.08.2022 Present: Mr.Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr.Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMPMO No. 298 of 2022

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.9547 of 2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that reply filed to the main petition be considered reply to the application and no separate reply is intended to be filed.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date of hearing.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

CMP No.11951 of 2022

This application has been filed for transposing respondents No.2 and 3, namely, Padam Singh and Anita as petitioners because their interests are common and all of them are legal heirs of late Shiv Dayal.

No objection has been communicated for allowing the application.

In view of above, Padam Singh-respondent No.2 and Anita-respondent No.3 are permitted to be transposed as petitioners No.(vi) and (vii) respectively.

Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties filed with this application  
be taken on record at appropriate place.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

August 31, 2022  
(Purohit)