

**Chet Ram Thakur & Ors. v. H.P. State Forest
Dev. Corporation Ltd.
CMPMO No.298 of 2022**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 25.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 05, 2025
(*Vinod*)