

**Sh. Shiv Dayal (since deceased) through his
Lrs. Vs. H.P. State Forest Dev. Corporation Ltd.
& Ors.**

CMPMO No. 298 of 2022.

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that as per his instructions, a Committee has been instituted by the respondent-Corporation, wherein an endeavour is being made to settle the matters, which can be settled and the present case has also been referred for the settlement. He submits that to await outcome thereof, the case be taken up after three weeks.

Ordered accordingly. List on **18.11.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 25, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)