

Sh. Shiv Dayal (since deceased) through his L.Rs vs H.P.State Forest Corporation Ltd. and others

**CMPMO No. 298 of 2022**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mrs. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for the respondents-corporation.

On the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned by three weeks as the Court stands informed that in the interregnum, meeting of the Board of Directors of the respondent-Corporation is likely to take place, which shall consider the case of the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 18, 2025  
(narender)