

**Chet Ram Thakur & Ors. v. H.P. State Forest
Dev. Corporation Ltd.
CMPMO No.298 of 2022**

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent-corporation.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the case be taken up after two weeks.

List on 01.01.2026, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 16, 2025
(*Vinod*)