

**Shiv Dayal (since deceased) through his LRs
v. HP State Forest Dev. Corporation Ltd. &
Ors.
CMPMO No.298 of 2022**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent-corporation.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have given their consent for settlement of the matter as per the settlement scheme issued by the respondent-Corporation.

Let learned counsel for the Corporation to have positive instructions now in the backdrop of the statement made by learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, on instructions.

As prayed for, list on 06.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 01, 2026
(*Vinod*)