

**Shiv Dyal (since deceased) through his LRs vs.
HP State Forest Dev. Corporation Ltd and Ors.**

CMPMO No. 298 of 2022

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

As prayed, list the matter before appropriate Bench after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(Nikita)