

**Shiv Dayal (since deceased) through LRs  
vs. H.P. State Forest Dev. Corp. Ltd. & ors.**

**CMPMO No. 298 of 2022**

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate,  
assisted by Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for  
the petitioners.

Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate vice Ms.  
Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

CMP No. 9547 of 2022

Ad-interim order dated 19.7.2022 is  
made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

Modification/alteration/vacation, on  
motion.

CMPMO No. 298 of 2022

The Registry is directed to reflect the  
name of Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, in the  
causelist, henceforth. Power of attorney, on behalf of  
respondent, be also filed, on or before the next date of  
hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 25, 2026**  
(kalpana)